## 502527044 10/09/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEY/ING PARTY RATA	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDRE MARITAN DESIGNER S.R.L.	10/09/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROCS, INC.	
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway	
City:	Niwot	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80503	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451873

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600 Phone: (303) 607-3500

Email: aimee.miller@faegreBD.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STEVEN C. WIEMER
Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	476820.129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. WIEMER
Signature:	/steven c wiemer/
Date:	10/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=476820\_129\_Maritan\_to\_Crocs#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0125



# ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 476820.000129

Page 1 of 1

Title:

**FOOTWEAR** 

ANDRÉ MARITAN DESIGNER S.R.L., having its principal offices at via Germania 34, 35010 Vigonza (Padova) Italy (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns U.S. Patent Application No. 29/451,873, entitled FOOTWEAR, filed on April 9, 2013.

WHEREAS, CROCS, INC., having its principal offices at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Niwot, Colorado 80503 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to ASSIGNOR paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, the design, and in and to any priority documents to the Application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the Application or improvements thereon;

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR or its executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain original Letters Patent, divisional, reissued, extended Letters Patent of the United States, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In Witness Whereof, said ASSIGNOR has, through its duly authorized agent executed this document on this

9th day of October 2013.

**RECORDED: 10/09/2013** 

ANDRÉ MARITANI DESIGNER S.R.L.

Printed Name: Andres

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0126**